

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group**  
 12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,  
 Stalder Avenue, and North Drive  
 Community of Nuevo  
 Project No. D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.86)  
 Addenda: None  
 Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group	ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 Frontier Facilities Adjustments	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	2,735,944.00	2,000.00	\$2,737,944.00
<b>1 Vance Corporation</b>	2,834,348.48	4,015.31	<b>\$2,838,363.79</b>
<b>2 Calmex Engineering, Inc.</b>	2,850,647.45	11,000.00	<b>\$2,861,647.45</b>
<b>3 All American Asphalt</b>	2,859,222.00	6,300.00	<b>\$2,865,522.00</b>
<b>4 ATP General Engineering Contractors</b>	3,064,880.00	4,800.00	<b>\$3,069,680.00</b>
<b>5 Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc.</b>	3,250,000.00	4,000.00	<b>\$3,254,000.00</b>
<b>6 Onyx Paving Company, Inc.</b>	3,310,000.00	3,000.00	<b>\$3,313,000.00</b>
<b>7 R.J. Noble Company</b>	3,378,151.70	5,500.00	<b>\$3,383,651.70</b>
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>		<b>\$5,516.47</b>	<b>\$3,083,694.99</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group**  
**12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,**  
**Stalder Avenue, and North Drive**  
**Community of Nuevo**  
**Project No. D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140**

**Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.86)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Vance Corporation Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	51,194.67	51,194.67
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,563.71	19,563.71
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	156,595.75	156,595.75
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,395.43	20,395.43
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,657.74	5,657.74
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	51,270	2.00	102,540.00	3.26	167,140.20
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	689	65.00	44,785.00	63.62	43,834.18
8	190185 (F)	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	32,764	2.00	65,528.00	2.85	93,377.40
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,059	15.00	15,885.00	2.58	2,732.22
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	4,070	15.00	61,050.00	2.58	10,500.60
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	15,102	120.00	1,812,240.00	119.37	1,802,725.74
12	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	6,796	15.00	101,940.00	2.58	17,533.68
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC SWALE & SLOPE LINING]	SQFT	1,541	10.00	15,410.00	15.29	23,561.89
14	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	EA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	17,624.10	17,624.10
15	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	7,907.76	15,815.52
16	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	269	100.00	26,900.00	369.38	99,363.22
17	667037	64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	47	300.00	14,100.00	583.10	27,405.70
18	705405	24" X 18" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,461.17	8,922.34
19	017113	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 301)	EA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	17,624.10	17,624.10

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group**  
**12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,**  
**Stalder Avenue, and North Drive**  
**Community of Nuevo**  
**Project No. D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.86)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group (continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Vance Corporation Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,289.16	9,867.48
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	150.00	2,700.00	114.72	2,064.96
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	350.00	6,300.00	688.34	12,390.12
23	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	668	5.00	3,340.00	9.75	6,513.00
24	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	113	2.00	226.00	17.21	1,944.73
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25</b>						<b>2,735,944.00</b>		<b>2,834,348.48</b>

**Alternate Bid Schedule 1 - Frontier Facilities Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [FRONTIER]	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,015.31	4,015.31
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 26</b>						<b>2,000.00</b>		<b>4,015.31</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 26</b>						<b>2,737,944.00</b>		<b>2,838,363.79</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group**  
**12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,**  
**Stalder Avenue, and North Drive**  
**Community of Nuevo**  
**Project No. D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140**

**Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.86)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group					2 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	51,270	4.65	238,405.50	2.00	102,540.00
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	689	229.00	157,781.00	160.00	110,240.00
8	190185 (F)	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	32,764	2.55	83,548.20	3.00	98,292.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,059	2.35	2,488.65	3.00	3,177.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	4,070	2.35	9,564.50	3.00	12,210.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	15,102	115.00	1,736,730.00	110.00	1,661,220.00
12	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	6,796	2.35	15,970.60	3.00	20,388.00
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC SWALE & SLOPE LINING]	SQFT	1,541	34.00	52,394.00	23.00	35,443.00
14	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	EA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
15	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2	5,750.00	11,500.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
16	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	269	300.00	80,700.00	313.00	84,197.00
17	667037	64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	47	405.00	19,035.00	421.00	19,787.00
18	705405	24" X 18" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	2	1,575.00	3,150.00	1,620.00	3,240.00
19	017113	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 301)	EA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group**  
**12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,**  
**Stalder Avenue, and North Drive**  
**Community of Nuevo**  
**Project No. D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.86)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group (continued)					2 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	3	850.00	2,550.00	2,440.00	7,320.00
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	104.00	1,872.00	110.00	1,980.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	625.00	11,250.00	650.00	11,700.00
23	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	668	8.90	5,945.20	10.00	6,680.00
24	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	113	15.60	1,762.80	16.00	1,808.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25</b>						<b>2,850,647.45</b>		<b>2,859,222.00</b>

**Alternate Bid Schedule 1 - Frontier Facilities Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [FRONTIER]	EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 26</b>						<b>11,000.00</b>		<b>6,300.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 26</b>						<b>2,861,647.45</b>		<b>2,865,522.00</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group**  
**12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,**  
**Stalder Avenue, and North Drive**  
**Community of Nuevo**  
**Project No. D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140**

**Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.86)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group					4 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,231.00	15,231.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	347,000.00	347,000.00	261,400.00	261,400.00
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,450.00	15,450.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	90,950.00	90,950.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	51,270	3.50	179,445.00	3.70	189,699.00
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	689	300.00	206,700.00	173.00	119,197.00
8	190185 (F)	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	32,764	2.50	81,910.00	7.00	229,348.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,059	3.00	3,177.00	11.00	11,649.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	4,070	3.50	14,245.00	15.00	61,050.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	15,102	103.00	1,555,506.00	114.00	1,721,628.00
12	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	6,796	3.50	23,786.00	19.00	129,124.00
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC SWALE & SLOPE LINING]	SQFT	1,541	8.00	12,328.00	19.00	29,279.00
14	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	EA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	13,125.00	13,125.00
15	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,775.00	11,550.00
16	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	269	575.00	154,675.00	300.00	80,700.00
17	667037	64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	47	905.00	42,535.00	410.00	19,270.00
18	705405	24" X 18" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,575.00	3,150.00
19	017113	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 301)	EA	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	13,125.00	13,125.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group**  
**12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,**  
**Stalder Avenue, and North Drive**  
**Community of Nuevo**  
**Project No. D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.86)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group (continued)					4 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,260.00	3,780.00
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	100.00	1,800.00	150.00	2,700.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	600.00	10,800.00	675.00	12,150.00
23	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	668	8.50	5,678.00	7.00	4,676.00
24	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	113	15.00	1,695.00	13.00	1,469.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25</b>						<b>3,064,880.00</b>		<b>3,250,000.00</b>

**Alternate Bid Schedule 1 - Frontier Facilities Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [FRONTIER]	EA	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 26</b>						<b>4,800.00</b>		<b>4,000.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 26</b>						<b>3,069,680.00</b>		<b>3,254,000.00</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group  
12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,  
Stalder Avenue, and North Drive  
Community of Nuevo  
Project No. D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140**

**Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.86)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group					6 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		7 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	20,500.00	20,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	244,165.80	244,165.80	295,000.00	295,000.00
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	20,500.00	20,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	122,000.00	122,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	51,270	3.50	179,445.00	8.55	438,358.50
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	689	100.00	68,900.00	178.00	122,642.00
8	190185 (F)	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	32,764	5.00	163,820.00	7.15	234,262.60
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,059	5.00	5,295.00	13.00	13,767.00
10	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	4,070	5.00	20,350.00	11.00	44,770.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	15,102	130.00	1,963,260.00	113.00	1,706,526.00
12	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	6,796	5.00	33,980.00	6.25	42,475.00
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC SWALE & SLOPE LINING]	SQFT	1,541	30.00	46,230.00	36.00	55,476.00
14	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	EA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
15	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,100.00	12,200.00
16	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	269	320.00	86,080.00	315.00	84,735.00
17	667037	64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	47	440.00	20,680.00	430.00	20,210.00
18	705405	24" X 18" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
19	017113	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 301)	EA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	13,800.00	13,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group**  
**12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,**  
**Stalder Avenue, and North Drive**  
**Community of Nuevo**  
**Project No. D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.86)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group (continued)					6 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		7 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	3	6,000.00	18,000.00	900.00	2,700.00
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	18	160.00	2,880.00	156.00	2,808.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	750.00	13,500.00	735.00	13,230.00
23	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	668	7.20	4,809.60	7.20	4,809.60
24	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	113	14.20	1,604.60	14.00	1,582.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25</b>						<b>3,310,000.00</b>		<b>3,378,151.70</b>

**Alternate Bid Schedule 1 - Frontier Facilities Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE [FRONTIER]	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 26</b>						<b>3,000.00</b>		<b>5,500.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 26</b>						<b>3,313,000.00</b>		<b>3,383,651.70</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

## Subcontractors

**Project: Nuevo Area Resurfacing Group**  
 12th Street, 13th Street, Apricot Avenue,  
 Stalder Avenue, and North Drive  
 Community of Nuevo

**Project No.: D4-0136, D4-0137, D4-0138, D4-0139, D4-0140**

**Apparent Low Bidder: Vance Corporation**

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
<b>ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC</b> <b>GOSHEN, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 283095</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000004858</b>	ITEMS: AC DIKE (PARTIAL) 9) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") 10) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") 12) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) 13) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC SWALE & SLOPE LINING]
<b>ONLINE STRIPING SERVICES</b> <b>CORONA, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 862350</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000012226</b>	ITEMS: STRIPING 21) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 22) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 23) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 24) REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
<b>RMA Group</b> <b>Rancho Cucamonga, CA</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000006493</b>	ITEMS: QA QC (PARTIAL) 6) GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE 7) ROADWAY EXCAVATION 11) HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) 14) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL 15) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET 19) TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 301)
<b>O'DUFFY CONSTRUCTION</b> <b>ROMOLAND, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 647025</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000006692</b>	ITEMS: CORRUGATED PIPE (PARTIAL) 13) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC SWALE & SLOPE LINING] 14) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL 15) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET 16) 24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK) 17) 64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK) 18) 24" X 18" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION 19) TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 301)
<b>PRECISION COLD PLANING INC</b> <b>YUCAIPA, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 832640</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000006264</b>	ITEMS: GRINDING / PULVERIZING (PARTIAL) 6) GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE